CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

August 20, 2019

Agenda Item		ont No. 19 065 001 Umoio	Programs California
Subject:	Amendment to Grant Agreem Community Colleges Char Development		
grant to Cha	The California Community Cobot-Las Positas Community Cola Programs, which was approve	lege District (CLPCCD) to se	erve as the fiscal agent
amended to	has requested that the funding reflect a new end date. The term through June 30, 2020. All other	November 1, 2018 through	October 31, 2019 shall
No. 18-065-0 Economic D 2018 throug	ed Action: That the Board of Tru 001 Umoja Programs - California evelopment, in the amount of \$ h June 30, 2020. It is further Business Services, to execute the	a Community Colleges Chance 2,500,000, with the revised performended that the Board	ellor's Office, District- period of November 1, rd authorize the Vice
Submitted: 7	Γheresa F. Rowland/Date	Approved: Ronald F	'. Gerhard/Date
A^{\cdot}	PPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED